Image# 202207129518379885 07/12/2022 16 : 49

## **MISCELLANEOUS TEXT (FEC Form 99)**

PAGE 1 / 1

NAME OF COMMITTEE (In Full)

FEC IDENTIFICATION NUMBER

AMERICAN CONCRETE PAVEMENT ASSOCIATION PAC (ACPA)

C00322727

Mailing Address 9450 W. Bryn Mawr Road

Suite 150

City State ZIP Code Rosemont IL 60018

This submission serves as formal notice of our change in Treasurer for the American Concrete Pavement Association PAC (ACPA PAC). Leif Wathne has left the employment of the American Concrete Pavement Association, and therefore will no longer be serving in the role of Treasurer, effective the 9th day of June 2022. The role of Treasurer will hereby be held by Mr. Andy Gieraltowski.

Mr. Gieraltowski serves as the Cheif Operating Officer of the American Concrete Pavement Association, and will serve as the ACPA PAC Treasurer, at least on a temporary basis. His office address is:

American Concrete Pavement Association

9450 West Bryn Mawr Avenue,

Rosemont, IL, 60018

Phone: 847-423-8707 Email address andyg@acpa.org

Assistant Treasurership will be retained by Mr. Dominic Gatti, who will continue to aid in compling and submitting filings for ACPA PAC under the direction of Mr. Gieraltowski.